RESOLUTION NO. ____- 2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY (KU), TO PROVIDE LEGAL INDEMNITY FOR NINE (9) POLES DONATED AND INSTALLED FOR THE SHILLITO PARK PLAYGROUND PROJECT, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Purchase Agreement with Kentucky Utilities Company (KU), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to provide legal indemnity for nine (9) poles donated and installed for the Shillito Park Playground project.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLEDK OF LIDBAN COLINITY COLINICII	

844-19_MJG_X:\CASES\PARKS\19-LE0001\LEG\00665276.DOCX